BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re:

IMPLEMENTATION OF REQUIREMENTS ARISING FROM FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS
COMMISSION'S TRIENNIAL UNE REVIEW:
LOCATION-SPECIFIC REVIEW FOR DS1, DS3
AND DARK FIBER LOOPS, AND ROUTESPECIFIC REVIEW FOR DS 1, DS3 AND DARK
FIBER TRANSPORT

Docket No. 030852-TP

Filed: December 9, 2003

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Allegiance Telecom of Florida, Inc. ("Allegiance") hereby gives notice of the substitution of Charles V. Gerkin, Jr. as counsel for Allegiance in lieu of Jeffrey J. Binder.

Accordingly, please ADD the following individual to the service list in this docket as counsel for Allegiance:

Charles V. Gerkin, Jr.
Regulatory Counsel
Allegiance Telecom, Inc.
9201 North Central Expressway
Dallas, TX 75231
469-259-4051
770-234-5965 (fax)
770-855-0466 (cell)
charles.gerkin@algx.com

And DELETE the following individual from the service list in this docket.

Jeffrey J. Binder Regulatory Counsel Allegiance Telecom, Inc. 1919 M Street, NW Suite 420 Washington, DC 20036 202-464-1792 jeff.binder@algx.com

This 8th day of December 2003.

12737 DEC 10 8

Charles V. Gerkin, Jr. Buenosse Charles V. Gerkin, Jr.

Georgia Bar No. 291625 Allegiance Telecom, Inc.

9201 North Central Expressway

Dallas, TX 75231

469-259-4051

770-234-5965 (fax)

770-855-0466 (cell)

charles.gerkin@algx.com

Attorney for Allegiance Telecom of Florida, Inc.